

Corporate Office 1240-789 W Pender St. Vancouver, BC, V6C 1H2 Canada

- +1-604-683-3995
- +1-888-945-4770
- info@rockedgeresources.com
- S rockedgeresources.com

ROCK EDGE ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE TO INSPIRATION ENERGY CORP.

Vancouver, British Columbia, February 27, 2024: Rock Edge Resources Ltd. (the "Company" or "Rock Edge") (**CSE: REDG**) announces that it has formally changed its name to Inspiration Energy Corp. and will commence trading its common shares on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("**CSE**") under the new ticker symbol "ISP" at the open of trading on Thursday, February 29, 2024.

The new CUSIP number will be 457702108 and new ISIN number will be CA4577021088.

The Company also announces that it will not be proceeding with the second tranche of the private placement which was announced on January 29, 2024. The first tranche was closed on February 13, 2024. (see news release February 13, 2024)

About Rock Edge Resources Ltd.

Rock Edge Resources Ltd. is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and the acquisition of mineral property assets in Canada. Its objective is to locate and develop properties of merit and to conduct its exploration on the Company's exploration properties.

For more information, please refer to the Company's information available on SEDAR+ (www.sedarplus.ca).

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Charles Desjardins

Chief Executive Officer, President and Director

Phone #604-808-3156

Email: info@rockedgeresources.com

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS: This news release contains forward-looking statements, which relate to future events or future performance and reflect management's current expectations and assumptions, including with respect to the Company's ability or intention to change its corporate name, as described above. Such forward-looking statements reflect management's current beliefs and are based on assumptions made by and information currently available to the Company. Investors are cautioned that these forward looking statements are neither promises nor guarantees, and are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause future results to differ materially from those expected. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof and, except as required under applicable securities legislation, the Company does not assume any obligation to update or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances. All of the forward-looking statements made in this press release are qualified by these cautionary statements and by those made in our filings with SEDAR+ in Canada (available at WWW.SEDARPLUS.CA).